
'-IIIDORKOPP 
-vmADLER 

Spare Parts List 

~1!:f:tf* 

7700 

DlJRKOPP ADLER 
(Production) address:D0rkopp Adler Manucturing(Shanghai)Co.,Ltd. 

1201 Luoshan Road,Pudong New Area.Shanghai 200135,China 
C~~l~hl, tl~U-$I~M- CkB ) ~~0~ 

1t1 00Lifit;m1f-ffil&~ Ll.J ~ 1201 ~ lll!IWi, 200135 

Edition / !l.&;$: :07/2006 Printed in China Part.-No. / #-%: 0791 770801 



Spare Parts List Basic Machines 

~**ll~½1tf:~* 

7700 - Basic Machines 

~**JL~ 
7704-O42-M00P 
Light and medium material 3-thread 1-needle standard overlock machine 

•m~•~ffi$Ma~1tt~*ffi@~m 

7714-B43-M00P 
Light and medium material 4-thread 2-needle standard overlock machine 

Mffi~•~ffi$M4~2tt~*ffi8~ffl 

7716-C42-M00P 
Light and medium material 5-thread 2-needle safety seam machine 

•ffi~•~ffi$M5~2tt~*mR*~@~m 

Explanation of codes: 

it "5 ffi;ff: 
a 
b 
C 

d 

three thread (Stitch type 504) 
four thread (Stitch type 514) 
five thread (Stitch type 516) 
selective part 

3ti ( ti~~it504) 
4ti ( tiilt~it514) 
5ti ( tt~~i\;516) 

~ffr.¥1ff 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Content - 7700 Basic Machines 

El ~ - 7700 ~**n,~ 
1. FRAME ASSENBL Y ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 

ffl.~$# (1) 

2. FRAME ASSEN BLY ( 2) ........ _...................................................................... .. 3 
ffl.~$# (2) 

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. . . .. .. .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . 5 

i:ttiftB# 
4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. . . . . 7 

=i:.$U13# 
5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASS EMBLY .. .. .. .. . .. .. . . . .. . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . .. . .. .... 9 

ttffftn# 
6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY ( 1) . . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . .. . . ... 11 

~*31-$# ( 1) 

7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) ............................................................ 13 
~*31-iB1fl: (2) 

8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . .. . . . .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . .. . . .. 15 
tJJJJffB# 

9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY . . .. .. . . . . .. .. .. .. . .. . .... . . .. .. . . .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. 17 

.ffiJJIII$# 
10.UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ....................................................................... 19 

.t~tttm# 
11.LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ...................................................................... 21 

7' ~ ttftn# 
12.CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) ........................................... 23 

titi~ttftl31fl: < s1 em) 
13.PUMP ASSEMBLY .. . .. . . . . .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . . .. .. . . . . .. .. ... 25 

ilHmftn# 
14.ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY ................................................................... 27 

!tit# 
15.THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY ........................................................................ 29 

ti~$# 
16.NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY ...................................................................... 31 

tt~,.~$# 
17.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............................................................... 33--36 

~#fi-ij-~ 5 I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME ASSENBL Y ( 1 ) '11.~$# ( 1) 

8 

1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) *11.~fi-¥1= (1) 
No. Part No. Note Name ~ Qty. 

1 7700 70044212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE ~&S~P!lBH& 1 
2 7700 70044113 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER ~&S~P!l 1 
3 7700 70044014 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE ~:&:S~& 1 
4 7700 37010507 WASHER ~&St!Hl!lil 1 
5 7700 70044303 MAGNET ~:&:W 1 
6 7700 70004000 BOLT MB tJl.'-jli!9..m MS 4 
7 7700 70004208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET :m:&: !liil m 1 
8 7700 70004109 OIL RESERVOIR :ill:&: 1 
9 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. tJl.'-1t& 1 
10 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ~:&:i31~H0 M4x8 2 
11 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 ~:&:i31~P!lBiHO M4x10 5 
12 7700 37010101 WASHER 4 :Ul:&:i31~P!lBiHli 4 5 
13 7700 BM0204035OO NUT M4 ~:&:iSl~P!lBif&CfS M4 5 
14 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ~:&:ft~ M4x8 1 
15 7700 37014103 SCREW M10x1x9 :Ulaft M10x1x9 1 
16 7700 37003304 RUBBER RING 15x2.4 1'1F~ftO~!lfilil 15x2.4 1 
17 7700 37009103 NUT M8x1.25 ~:&:D~~l:63 M8x1.25 4 
18 7700 37011208 WASHER 8 ~:&:iB!ll:11 8 4 

2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME ASSENBL Y (2) *11.~ffllfl: (2) 

12 

3 

10 

11 

30 

,~ 
68 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME ASSENBL Y (2) *11.~ftBfl: (2) 
No. Part No. Note Name ;Se Qty, 

1 7700 77000107DA SIDE COVER ffl!ll& 1 
2 7700 70000206 SIDE COVER GASKET ffl!lmm 1 
3 7700 70003903 EYE GUARD COVER BASE BUSHING !f>§m~~~.m 1 
4 7700 37007107 BUSHING D PLUG Olli&-~ 1 
5 7700 70003606 EYE GUARD COVER (B) !f>§m(B) 1 
6 7700 77003507DA EYE GUARD COVER BASE !f>§m~~ 1 
7 7700 70000622 FEED MECHANISM COVER ffl5.r~m 1 
8 7700 70000721 GASKET ffl5f~D 1 
9 7700 70004406 THROAT PLATE RETAINER %H.&~~ 1 
10 7700 70000503 OIL SIGHT WINDOW >:tl!Bilil 1 
11 7700 37003403 RUBBER RING 25x2.5 )±~ililO~Wfilll 25x2.5 1 
12 7700 77000325DA UPPER COVER a 1 
13 7700 70000424 UPPER COVER GASKET HU& 1 
14 7700 770084070A BELTCOVERB ffi~M (B) 1 
15 7700 770043270A BELT COVER ~~ 1 
16 7700 77009009DA COVER ffli.fnHLii. 1 
17 7700 70009108 GASKET Mfi~ilm 1 
18 7700 70001717 CLOTH PLATE SID COVER ilBffls 1 
19 7700 37007008 RUBBER PLUG 5f~il~$S 1 
20 7700 37007107 BUSHING D PLUG 5.f~U~i\l!ll:O~;llla 1 
21 7700 37007206 ab RUBBER PLUG U§tt~~~a 1 
22 7700 70004505 THREAD GUIDE • LARGE @ttJJ\,S~~ 2 
23 7700 70001402 HINGE PIN @ttM&ui;iB 1 
24 7700 70000800 LOOPER COVER BRACKET @ttM~ 1 
25 7700 70001006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER §ttZffff:jj~filf:l~ 1 
26 7700 70001303 PRESSER SPRING §ttM.ffiJi 1 
27 7700 70001501 LOOPER COVER SPRING @ttMfi 1 
28 7700 77000929DA LOOPER COVER BRACKET @ttm 1 

29-1 7700 70005423 a THREADING DIAGRAM ~~ral 1 
29-2 7700 70005522 b THREADING DIAGRAM ~~ral 1 
29-3 7700 70005621 C THREADING DIAGRAM A ~~llllA 1 
30 7700 77083222DA C CLOTH WASTE COVER 1i~i:l 1 
31 7700 77083024DA ab CLOTH WASTE COVER ~l:~M 1 
32 7700 70001105 GUIDE PLATE §ttM~t& 1 
33 7700 70001204 PRESSER PLATE §ttMffit& 1 
34 7700 70003309 CLOTH WASTE COVER ,LEFT fil:~M C~J 1 
35 7700 70002774 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. ilBffiiq: 1 
36 7700 70002806 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 118~1~:g 1 
37 7700 DA0604303TO DISC SPRING 8x4.2x0.4x0.6 ilB&ui~liliHIM~iHHI 8x4.2x0.4x0.6 2 
38 7700 37000003 CLOTH PLATE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR 11Bt5cui~i\lll 1 
39 7700 70002905 CLOTH PLATE SPRING ilBfff:jjji 1 
40 7700 77003259DA CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL. ilBMffli!f 1 
41 7700 70002004 RUBBER CUSHION !:1Bi::U5e 2 
42 7700 70047108 HINGE SCREW !:IBffii\~O 1 
43 7700 70047009 SPRING !:IBffiJtffiIBJt 1 
44 7700 70046902 LEVER !SIB U ffl 1 
45 7700 37010804 WASHER !:18Ufflmlll 1 
46 7700 AM0904010HO SCREW M4x10 ~ M4x10 6 
47 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 0000 M4x7.5 3 
48 7700 37015308 SCREW M4x8 y=>§~~-0 M4x8 1 
49 7700 DB0308503TO WAVED WASHER 8.5x12.5x0.3 !f>§Zf~~~~~Ull 8.5x12.5x0.3 1 
50 7700 70003804 EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR tf'§M~~"!!l!il 1 
51 7700 37011505 WASHER 5 tf'§M~~,J,H 5 1 
52 7700 AM0103005DN SCREW M3x5 tf'§Mgg:O M3x5 2 
53 7700 77001001DA SCREW M3x2.5 tf'§~~_ago M3x2.5 1 
54 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 5.f~HO M4x8 5 
55 7700 AM0804008HO SCREW M4x8 5.f~O M4x8 1 
56 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ttt&~i1Ji51:0 M4x4 2 
57 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 ttt&~glglt;tJ M3x8 2 
58 7700 DP0203205DO WASHER 3 ttt&HH 3 2 
59 7700 37006802 CLOTH PLATE RUBBER CUSHION B !:IBJ!J.iii.m (B) 1 
60 7700 37019508 SCREW M5x14 ~ M5x14 8 
61 7700 37026008 SCREW 3.5x12 ~m (B) gl!J.Q!:O 3.5x12 2 
62 7700 AM0905016HO SCREW M5x16 ~M.i'U~l:O M5x16 2 
63 7700 AM0906012HO SCREW M6x12 ~MltffllO M6x12 1 
64 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 @ttmm111 4 3 
65 7700 AM0904010HO SCREW M4x10 @ttMl:0 M4x 10 3 
66 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 §tt~ffiHO M4x6 1 
67 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 §ttift.BiHO M4x4 1 
68 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 1:11:Jt!!iftl:O M4x8 2 
69 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 1:11:Jt!!ift (~) ~1!11:0 M4x6 2 
70 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ggttat&Hl:O M4x4 1 
71 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 @ttift~HO M4x6 1 
72 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 !:IBffiHO M4x6 2 
73 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 !SIB i:f mlll 4 3 
74 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 !:IBi;i,a~go M4x6 3 
75 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ilB&niUlll.al!ICO M3x3 1 
76 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 !:IBfffflUlil 4 2 
77 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ilBfffflUMO M4x8 2 
78 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 fiBfi®ffillg!StJ M4x6 1 
79 7700 37007305 ab RUBBER PLUG tit&§ttitt~~- 1 
80 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 ,j:,~~i.l'iiSilSO M4x8 6 
81 7700 70005720 C THREADING DIAGRAM B ~t\ralB 1 

4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY ~ilftef* 

54 

n14 

1 

2 

5 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY rt~fB'ffi: 
No. Part No. Note Name :8$Jt Qty. 

1 7700 70038028 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Ef&t& 1 
2 7700 70038173 TENSION SPRING ASM.. RED ffif&~§f!j: cm 1 
3 7700 77038124DA THREAD TENSION KNOB. RED ffit&l:m cm 1 
4 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ffif&ffiMfil 1 
5 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED mttt&.ffiU cm 1 
6 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER ffit&iili 1 
7 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ffit&lili~m 1 
8 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ffif&t& 2 
9 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ffif&=OUli 1 
10 7700 70039428 TENSION POST ffi~l:O 1 
11 7700 70038272 TENSION SPRING ASM.. YELLOW ffif&g&ili!I= CM) 1 
12 7700 77038223DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ffif&l:63 CM) 1 
13 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BASHING ffif&ffiiilil 1 
14 7700 70038628 TENSION SPRING. YELLOW §ttt&ffit&ii CM) 1 
15 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER Bit&H 1 
16 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ffit&H~.m 1 
17 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ffit&f& 2 
18 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER Bif&!l;OU~ 1 
19 7700 70039428 TENSION POST ffi3l!!;(T 1 
20 7700 70038371 TENSION SPRING ASM.. BLUE ffit&~ilftf Cli) 1 
21 7700 77038322DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ffit&l:63 (Ii> 1 
22 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ffit&/Hilil 1 
23 7700 70038826 TENSION SPRING, BLUE @ttt&ffiU Cii > 1 
24 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER ffit&iili 1 
25 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ffit&M~~.m 1 
26 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ffit&f& 2 
27 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ffit&~OCN!lE 1 
28 7700 70039428 TENSION POST ffi~~r.r 1 
29 7700 70038470 TENSION SPRING ASM., GREEN ffit&~ilf!I= C!i) 1 
30 7700 77038421DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN ffif&.Q;fij C!i) 1 
31 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ffit&ffiiilil 1 
32 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED tn.ttf&ffiU Cil) 1 
33 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER ffit&iili 1 
34 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ffit&li~~m 1 
35 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ffif&t& 2 
36 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ffif&l:OU~ 1 
37 7700 70039428 TENSION POST ffi3ll:O 1 
38 7700 70039501 THREAD GUIDE tn.ttf&Et&t& 1 
39 7700 70039600 THREAD GUIDE §ttf&Et&t& 2 
40 7700 70015303 C TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE mttf£%1oJt.& 1 
41 7700 70016301 C TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE.CHAIN LOOP Mffl.ttf&%1oJt& 1 
42 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 tn.ttf&~loJt&l:0 M4x6 1 
43 7700 70015105 C THREAD GUIDE.CHAIN LOOP tn.ttf&~tf&ffEttt& 1 
44 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 tn.ttt&~tt&ffEf&t&l:O M4x6 2 
45 7700 70015402 b TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE,2NEEDLE tn.ttf&-'G'loJffi 1 
46 7700 70015006 b NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE tn.ttf&~~t&ffEt&t& 1 
47 7700 70015402 a NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE mttt&%1oJt& 1 
48 7700 70014900 a NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE tn.tttWtt&ffEttt& 1 
49 7700 70014801 C TAKEUP LEVER.CHAIN LOOP mtttt~~t&ff 1 
50 7700 70014702 b T AKEUP LEVER,2NEEDLE mtttt~~ttff 1 
51 7700 70014603 a T AKEUP LEVER mtt~~t&ff 1 
52 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 tn.tt~~t&ff~O M4x8 2 
53 7700 70031201 C LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE M§tttt~ttt& 1 
54 7700 AM0106008HO C SCREW M6x8 iif&§ttf&~f&ffiffi} M6x8 1 
55 7700 70031300 C LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT M§tttt~tt~ 1 
56 7700 AM0104008HO C SCREW M4x8 M§tti&%i&~~~!!;r.r M4x8 1 
57 7700 70031409 C INSTALLING BASE U§tt%tt~~,_ 1 
58 7700 70040004 C HUT iiit&ffittl:63 1 
59 7700 70038727 C ROTATION STOPPER ffif&Ulil 1 
60 7700 70039907 C TENSION SPRION Uffittii 1 
61 7700 70039204 C THREAD TENSION FELT ffif&M~~m 1 
62 7700 70039329 C THREAD TENSION DISK ffifit& 2 
63 7700 70039808 C TENSION POST Mffitt~r.r 1 
64 7700 70039709 C THREAD GUIDE Mffif&BEt&t& 1 
65 7700 37010705 C THREAD TENSION COLLER M~f&llSl:Olli!il 1 
66 7700 70030559 C THREAD GUIDE ASM. M§ttfimillili3llS§f-l: 1 
67 7700 70030658 C THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. M§ttt&fiii.l!li3 llS!i§f!I= 1 
68 7700 37013907 C HINGE SCREW M4x4.5 M§ttf&mi.l!ai5llS*1!1ull!:O M4x4.5 1 
69 7700 37017502 C SCREW M3x3.9 M§ttt&iiii.Qi3HO M3x3.9 2 
70 7700 70030906 C THREAD GUIDE uitl§ttf&iiii.l!liSt& 2 
71 7700 70030807 C LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW iif&§ttt&.~fit& 1 
72 7700 AM0104008HO C SCREW M4x8 uit&§ttt&.fii~ffil:0 M4x8 1 
73 7700 DB0306405TO C WAVED WASHER 6.4x11x0.3 iiff& §ttt&,fili/lil'jj gij~~3£11'11m!m 6.4x 11 x0 .3 1 
74 7700 70030252 C LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. ft§tt~tt&8~i4 1 
75 7700 70030104 C LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT U§tt~~tt8M 1 
76 7700 AM0303003HO C SCREW M3x3 M§tt~~tt8~f-l:i\nO M3x3 2 
77 7700 AM0104008HO C SCREW M4x8 ft§ttf&fii'l.Q;5B~~l:O Mx8 1 
78 7700 70031003 C THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE ft§ttt&.fiii.Q-;5"~~~ 1 
79 7700 70031102 C THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER ft§ttttmi.l!liS~WH 1 
80 7700 DP0204308BO C WASHER 4 tiif&§ttf&filUiiS~WHm!il 4 1 
81 7700 AM0104006HO C SCREW M4x6 iif&§ttf&fili.l'ilY.i~W~O M4x6 1 
82 7700 70031508 C LOOPER THREAD GUIDE iif&§tti&Et&t.& 1 
83 7700 AM0104008HO C SCREW M4x8 M@ttt&Ettt&l:O M4x8 1 
84 7700 37019300 a SCREW M5x5 ill~ r.?.1_nt!n M5x5 1 

6 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 3::llllBffl: 

(' 

I 
l 

9 

7 

24 

~ 
18 

/ 
/ 

29 

23 

21 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY .3:.$1f 
No. Part No. Note Name e,~ Qtv. 

1 7700 37007107 ab BUSHING D GASKET PLUG 1;1:Jl!lti:;!IJ~(DWM!'l~ 1 
2 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4><10 ±*Slti:~ (D) l:tJ M4><10 4 
3 7700 70011203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D ±*61ti:*61Q (D) 1 
4 7700 70011302 BUSHING D GASKET ±*Sl~!lfim 1 
5 7700 37004005 BUSHING D BEARING ±*61~!0.ll~-ml!IQ 1 
6 7700 AM0304004HO ab SET SCREW M4><4 iit&@l~mill~lil.it~M4><4 2 
7 7700 37000300 ab SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR U<il~mill~lii 1 
8 7700 70011122 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C ±*61~:f;(C) 1 
9 7700 AM0306006HO SCREW M6x6 ±*Sll!IHLflill.mJA M6><6 2 
10 7700 AM0504003HN SCREW M4><3 ±*Sl~~fiill.mJB M4x3 4 
11 7700 70010015 CRANKSHAFT ±*111 1 
12 7700 70010809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B ±*1ilc$!11:ff(B) 1 
13 7700 70010908 SCREW M5><16 ±$!11c*61fflB)jEfill:0 M5><16 1 
14 7700 70010700 BEARING RETAINER *617JvN~lii 1 
15 7700 AM0306006HO SCREW M6><6 ±tl!l~~fllll!!ltrA M6x6 1 
16 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4><8 ±*61c~(A)HtJM4x8 3 
17 7700 70010403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE (A) ±tl!lc~(A)i\ 1 
18 7700 37004104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING ±tl!l~!O.lll!.\ffllll* 2 
19 7700 70010502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE -- 1 
20 7700 37012909 WASHER il~~ttmlil 2 
21 7700 37003502 RUBBER RING 50><3.55 ±*61c$!11MO~~fllii 50><3.55 1 
22 7700 70010304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLER (A) ±*61c*6JQ (A) 1 
23 7700 AM0105016HO SCREW M5><16 ±*61c*61M(A).m] M5><16 4 
24 7700 70010601 OIL SHIELD ±*61~illlil 1 
25 7700 70010205 HAND WHEEL (A) ffi$ (A) 1 
26 7700 AM0306012HO SCREW M6><12 ffi$ (A) jEfilmO M6x12 2 
27 7700 37011000 WASHER ffi$ (A) mlil 1 
28 7700 AM0206025HO SCREW M6><25 ffi$ (A) @HO M6x25 1 
29 7700 77010106OA HANDWHEELB .g:$(B) 1 
30 7700 37010606 WASHER 5 ,s:$ (B) m:li 5 3 
31 7700 77019706DA SCREW M5><30 .g:$(B).m] M5><30 3 

8 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY fl-ffftBfl: 

9 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY tf-ffftB11= 
No. Part No. Note Name ~ Qtv. 

1 7700 70013001 BUSHING.REAR ftfflltKii1.J*l!IFofi 1 
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ftffll(Kii1.)$gl!lgao M4x4 2 
3 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR ttffll(Kii1.J*l!lg[I 1 
4 7700 AM0206012HO SCREW M6x12 ttfftmff~ M6x12 1 
5 7700 70012607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK ttfftmff 1 
6 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ttfffilfffl:llliiS- 0.05 
7 7700 70016202 d CRANK PINA ttfffilffflA (1) 
8 7700 70016509 d CRANK PINC ttff3BffflC (1) 
9 7700 70016400 d CRANKPINB ttfffilffflB (1) 
10 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ttffliffffigdf.J M4x6 1 
11 7700 70012508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD ttffliff 1 
12 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 ttffliff!!llf.J M4x12 2 
13 7700 70012805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ttffliii1.J*III 1 
14 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ttff liii1.J*'1!g!ilgao M4x4 2 
15 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR ttff liii1.J*'11illm 1 
16 7700 70012904 BUSHING.FRONT ttfflltKii1.l*'11ffilfi 1 
17 7700 AM0206010HO SCREW M6x10 ttff!llltiij=t] M6x10 1 
18 7700 70013209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ttff!llltiij 1 
19 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 ttff!llltiijg);E=t} M5x5 1 
20 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ttff1J1jifffflg~ M3x3 1 
21 7700 70013308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK ttffIJ1jiff 1 
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ttff1J1jifffflllBiiS- 0.04 
23 7700 70012003 d LINKPIN A ttffIJ1iiff¥M (2) 
24 7700 70012102 d LINKPIN B ttffIJ1jifffflB (2) 
25 7700 70012201 d LINKPIN C ttff1J1jifffflC (2) 
26 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ttff1J1jiffffig~ M3x3 1 
27 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 ttffDi5!!1:f.J M4x10 1 
28 7700 37020605 SCREW M8x1x4.5 ttff ..:.*'1!Mf.J M8x1x4.5 1 
29 7700 70013605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING.UPPER ttff ...:.$111:R 1 
30 7700 70013506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ttffDi5 1 
31 7700 70013803 NEEDLE BAR ttff 1 
32 7700 70013902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING.LOWER ttff"Til!lg 1 
33 7700 70065001 a NEEDLE CLAMP .=lm~ 1 
34 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ffl.tt!!llr.J M3x3 1 
35 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) ffl.tt (DCx27 #11) 1 
36 7700 70016103 a NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A ffl,ttt&JJ 18it&~A 1 
37 7700 70014207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A ffl.ttt&!J\/3it&RE 1 
38 7700 70014504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ffl,ttt&JJ1ffit&g 1 
39 7700 70014405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING ffl.tttii.'Nlit&R 1 
40 7700 37017205 SCREW M2.5x3 ffl.tt~1J1ffit&.mJ M2.5x3 1 
41 7700 70065100 b NEEDLE CLAMP,2NEEDLE lmf:li.tt~ 1 
42 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ffl.ml:O M3x3 2 
43 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) ffl.tt (DCx27 #11) 2 
44 7700 70016103 b NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A ffl.tt~1J1Bit&REA 1 
45 7700 70065407 C NEEDLE CLAMP.CHAIN LOOPER :n~tt~ 1 
46 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ffl.ttm-J M3x3 2 
47 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) ffl.tt (DCx27 #11) 2 
48 7700 70014009 C NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B ffl,ttf£/J 1ffit&REB 1 
49 7700 77015709OA FELT ttff@llB:filA 1 
50 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ttff@l!Bffill ic-f:li. 0.32 
51 7700 70015600 COVER ttff@l!Bi:f 1 
52 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 ttff@l!Bi?l!!llf.J M4x5 2 
53 7700 37007503 PLUG ttff@l!Bffiiff 1 
54 7700 70015808 VINYL TUBE ttff@llB~ 0.31 
55 7700 70087009 a THROAT PLATE ttt& 1 
56 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 ftt&l:r.J SM11/64"x40x5.8 2 
57 7700 70087108 b THROAT PLATE ttt& 1 
58 7700 70087256 C THROAT PLATE ttt&ti!i!J: 1 
59 7700 70087207 C THROAT PLATE ttt& 1 
60 7700 70085009 C THROAT PLATE CLAW IJ1ttt& (1) 
61 7700 AS0706002HO C SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.2 IJ1ttt&;:O SM3/32"x5Sx2.2 (1) 
62 7700 70047405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY ttt&~filtil (1) 
63 7700 37020308 SCREW M6x10 ttt&il:½~!11:r.J M6x 10 2 
64 7700 AM0304010HO SCREW M4x10 ilBWlJAtfjllfifil.O!:r.J M4x10 1 
65 7700 70047306 RUBBER PLUG A ttt&.m~ll15Rm 2 
66 7700 70047207 THROAT PLATE BASE ttt&m~ 1 
67 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ilBWlilfflllfifililntr M3x3 1 

10 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ED MECHANISM ASSEMBL y ( n m'11-Sifl: ( 1) ~77 6.FE 

67 l)75 Q 

72~ )--l®-;;;;
7
l@: 73 78 

\..,, 69 I 
/\ I 

( 68 , . .. I l ls, . §--74 88 I · / ). _...--1 
I ,, •• I 60 .,,.....---~-7 I . ,,, / . 

J.......... 64 ~ L_r--- / I 
.,, ~ I . . . 

.,,.,, 63~ () I _/ _/ j 
( '0ci· {" / 
I · /. I / I ,, 

78 

............ / 
A I 61 /, // / ~ L ______ _.,, .. 

[ 
_/_/ 58j 

/~~ 
a~ 

• 47 l 

~ 
81 i 

11 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY ( 1 ) m$Jl.ffllfl: ( 1 ) 
No. Part No. Note Name =8'1t Qty. 

1 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ~i!Jtl&i.lil~HO M4x6 2 
2 7700 DE0703006TZ ERING 3 ~iUlfai.lilftffD~liil 3 1 
3 7700 70025609 SCREW BASE ASM. ~il1.lfiai.lill:mt 1 
4 7700 70025906 ROTATION STOPPER ~il1.lfai.lilft.Ltil1.lii 1 
5 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ~il1.Jf1&i.lilb.Ltil1.Jiii91t'J M4x6 1 
6 7700 70025807 SCREW ~iUJf;ai/llR 1 
7 7700 70025401 HINGE SCREW ~il1.lfiffi-¥ffliU!:O 1 
8 7700 70025500 LOCKNUT ~il1.Jfiffi-¥fflg9IB3 1 
9 7700 70025203 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ~i!Jfi~llt& 1 

10 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ~i!Jfiffi-¥~fil~StJ M4x6 2 
11 7700 DP0104508TO WASHER 4 ~il1.lfiffi-¥1ll!Hi1~.mliil 4 2 
12 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ~iUlfi~atUO M4x8 2 
13 7700 70025302 STOPPER ~il1.lfiffi-¥~fil~ 2 
14 7700 BM0204035DO NUT M4 ~i!Jfiffi-¥U91tJ=B3 M4 1 
15 7700 70024572 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM. ~itt.Ji1ff.iffi-¥!3{¢ 1 
16 7700 37003205 RUBBER RING 10x1.9 ~itt.JiJ.li5ffi:¥$1BOffi/!lfllll 10x1.9 1 
17 7700 70024701 BUSHING ~il1.l~ffi-¥fi 1 
18 7700 70025005 SPRING ~il1.liAli5ffi-¥HIJi 1 
19 7700 70025153 SPRING HOOK ASM ~il1.Jiiffiffi-¥$1B.lltliil!i{¢ 1 
20 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ~i!Ji1f-offi:¥Uliilg~ M4x4 2 
21 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ~il1.lilf-i51l!lffliSO M6x14 1 
22 7700 70024800 DIFFERENTAL FEED ARM ~i!Jfillllffli 1 
23 7700 37013808 HINGE SCREW ~i!J~ 1 
24 7700 70024909 DIFFERENTAL FEED LINK ~iUli!ff 1 
25 7700 DE0705007TZ ERING 5 ~iUJ~llllffli,ff~-ffD~!il 5 1 
26 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 ~i.Qi5ifl\B;l!JB9lt] SM11/64"x40x5.8 1 
27 7700 70027902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B Milili5ifltB$1BB 1 
28 7700 70027803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT A i2al i.l'iliS iflffl;l!JA 1 
29 7700 70023117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SCREW M5x11 MfiifltB$1B~[q]9ltJ M5x11 1 
30 7700 70022804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING MiJ.liSiflfflli 1 
31 7700 70022903 WASHER ~fiiflfflM 1 
32 7700 37007404 RUBBER RING M fiifltB;l!JO~!!filiil 1 
33 7700 70021707 RATCHET PAWL SPRING Mi.fffifi®R$JI\JU1 1 
34 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ~i.fffifijl!,IQ$~A M4x4 1 
35 7700 70021608 RATCHET GEAR ~i.fffifijl!,IQ$ 1 
36 7700 37018203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B M4x7.5 ~i.l'iliSfiln.\Q$g~St)B M4x7.5 1 
37 7700 70021509 RATCHET RAWL MfiffiiJ~\Q$JI\ 1 
38 7700 37017304 SCREW M2.5 Mi.19i5ffiil~\ff$JI\Bii1Ui!~=o M2.5 1 
39 7700 37001407 FEED REGULATING PIN Mi.fJiS~filffl 2 
40 7700 70021301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM 5A~~i.lili5ffiil~I 1 
41 7700 70021905 d FEED BEARING A Mi!ff;RttUA (1) 
42 7700 70022002 d FEED BEARING B Mi!ff;RttUB (1) 
43 7700 70022101 d FEED BEARING C ~iBf;RttUC (1) 
44 7700 70021806 FEED CRANK ROD ~jgf 1 

. 45 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 fflfflffi.lltUr.J M4x8 1 
46 7700 70021103 FEED CAM 5A~f-Jfill!..\ 1 
47 7700 70021004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ffli,tiijfiln,\gE 1 
48 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 ~f-lfiffiil~\UUO M4x6 1 
49 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 fflillliSffiil~\UnO M4x4 1 
50 7700 37006901 RUBBER PLUG Mi!ffffiti!~~ 1 
51 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ~l!Sli!ffffillllici 0.04 
52 7700 70027407 d FORKED CRANK PIN A Mi!ffffiA (1) 

53 7700 70027506 d FORKED CRANK PIN B ffli!ffffiB (1) 

54 7700 70027605 d FORKED CRANK PIN C mmmc (1) 

55 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG ~WI 1 

56 7700 70022507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING.FRONT ~ffilm 1 
57 7700 70022200 FORKED CRANK fflffl 1 

58 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 MmffSO M6x 14 1 
59 7700 70022408 FEED SHAFT ~ 1 

60 7700 70023950 DIFFERENT AL FEED ROCKER ASM ~il1.lmllllfflii.!H¢ 1 

61 7700 AM0103006HO SCREW M3x6 ~il1.lmll!lffli,ff~UO M3x6 (2) 

62 7700 70024107 PIN COVER ~iUJMllllffli,ff~- (1) 

63 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ~il1.JMllllffli910 M6x14 (1) 

64 7700 70023901 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ~il1.lmllllffli (1) 

65 7700 70024008 PIN ~iUJ~ll!lffli,ff~ (1) 

66 7700 70023703 DIFFERENTAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK !l!il1.lmf-ts.f~,ff~ 1 

67 7700 70023871 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. ttf-lllllfflitaf.J: 1 

68 7700 70027021 PIN ±ilsf-lllllffliffi (1} 

69 7700 70023822 MAIN FEED ROCKER ±ilsf-lllllffli (1} 

70 7700 70027120 WASHER ±ilsf-lllllffliffi!l!liil (1} 

71 7700 37008222 NUT MS ±~f-lllllffliffi91B3 MS (1} 

72 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ttf-lllllffli910 M6x14 1 

73 · 7700 70027308 THRUST COLLAR,THIN M~.lltliiiCM> 1 

74 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ~.alil.lltdtJ M4x4 1 

75 7700 70022606 FEED SHAFT BUSHING.REAR ~t!llff 1 

76 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR ~l\liii(~) 1 

77 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 i2a-~liili\UO M4x4 2 

78 7700 70026674 OIL SHIELD A ffl5.f~lll!t&(A)t.§{!I: 1 

79 7700 AM0703006HO SCREW M3x6 M5.fnllllt&(A)S0 M3x6 1 

80 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 ~~lll!UO M4x7.5 2 

81 7700 70026724 OILSHIELOB M~~t&(B) 1 

12 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) ilMftB'f!I: (2) 
7 

' 

14 

31 

13 

16 

-~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) m*31-tl# (2) 
No. Part No. Note Name ~ Qty. 

1 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 ~;f!t~~t&91r.J M3x8 1 
2 7700 70024404 WASHER 5.f~Un!t~~t& 1 
3 7700 70024305 SLIDE BLOCK 5.f~iln!~ 1 
4 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 Hllffiill!,\~~lil~nr.J M4x4 1 
5 7700 37000102 THRUST COLLAR Hfttill!.\~~lil 1 
6 7700 70024214 FEED BAR SHAFT Hllffii11!.1~ 1 
7 7700 AM0105014HO SCREW M5x14 Hli{iill!.1~1lnr.J M5x14 1 
8 7700 70023356 FEEDBARASM ffl5.f~t!H!f: 1 
9 7700 70023505 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ~ibffl5.f~ (1) 
10 7700 70023307 MAIN FEED BAR .U1~5.f~ (1) 
11 7700 70027209 MAIN FEED LINK COLLAR ±12s~5.fUffi!!I~ 1 
12 7700 70023604 MAIN FEED LINK ±12s~5.fUff 1 
13 7700 AS0112012HO SCREW SM3/16"x28x11.5 ±12s~5.f6Hr.J SM3/16"x28x11 .5 1 
14 7700 70023021 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR W5.f,i~~lil 1 
15 7700 AM0304004HO _ SET SCREW M4x4 fct5.f,i~~lil~r.J M4x4 1 
16 7700 70023226 SLIDE BLOCK W5.f,i~ 1 
17 7700 70080000 a AUXILIARY FEED DOG WWJm5.f 1 
18 7700 70080109 b AUXILIARY FEED DOG (4A) fflllJ.)~5.f ( 4A) 1 
19 7700 70080208 C AUXILIARY FEED DOG fflWJffl5.f 1 
20 7700 70026805 MAIN FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE nf-i5.f tit& 1 
21 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9J64"x40x7.5 ±12slr-J5.fHGO SM9/64"x40x7.5 1 
22 7700 70076008 a MAIN FEED DOG nlr.l5.f 1 
23 7700 70076107 b MAIN FEED DOG - ±~5.f 1 
24 7700 70076206 C MAIN FEED DOG ±12s~5.f 1 
25 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 ±12s~5.fl:r.J SM9/64"x40x7 .5 1 
26 7700 37016009 SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 ifflllJ.)~5.f,Cr.J SM3/32"x56x6 1 
27 7700 70078004 a DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ~ibim5.f 1 
28 7700 70078103 b DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ~ibim5.f 1 
29 7700 70078202 C DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ~ibim5.f 1 
30 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 ~ibffl~r.J SM9/64"x40x7.5 1 
31 7700 70026528 FEED BAR SUPPORT ffl5.f~~S~(q)t& 2 
32 7700 70026427 PRESSER PLATE ffl5.fU~•>tm 1 
33 7700 70026300 OIL SHIELD RUBBER ffl5.fU~->t 2 
34 7700 70026924 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET ffl5.f~ll1.iillU>tm!lfi.m 1 
35 7700 70026023 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE ffl5.f~ll1.iillU>tfi 1 
36 7700 AM0904007HO SCREW M4x7 m5.f~~S ~ioJt&l:0 M4x7 4 
37 7700 70026102 DUST GUARD RUBBER im5.f~ll1.iillU>t 1 
38 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 MHlf.oillU>tfimlil 4 2 
39 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 im~lf.ofg·,t~ M4x10 2 
40 7700 70026201 PRESSER PLATE m~ll1.iillU!=tBit& 1 
41 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 mHllJ.iillU>tliSO M4x10 2 
42 7700 37017502 SCREW M3x3.9 m~llJ.iillU!=tBit&.Cr.J M3x3.9 2 

14 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. KNIFE A 

15 

SSEMBLY iJJ ]Jfi1f 

3 

33~ :b~ . 40 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY -mJJffllitf: 
No. Part No. Note Name :Sit Qty. 

1 7700 AM0905008HO SCREW M5x8 1'7J.BiMJ3it&g;rJ M5x8 1 
2 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 ilBll&fill:O M4x10 1 
3 7700 BM0204035DO NUT M4 ~Bll6ifil.=ffJ M4 1 
4 7700 70046308 STOPPER PLATE 1'7J.BiM.Bit& 1 
5 7700 37001605 GUIDE PIN 1'7JBitl~ 1 
6 7700 70046209 SPRING ""F7JU 1 
7 7700 AM0206018HO SCREW M6x18 1-7]~ M6x18 2 
8 7700 70045904 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ""F]]g 1 
9 7700 AM0105008HO SCREW M5x8 1'7J@O M5x8 1 
10 7700 70046407 ROTATING STOPPER 1'7J~filt& 1 
11 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 1'7J~~filt&.=0 M4x8 2 
12 7700 70046100 C LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD ntiH7J~ 1 
13 7700 70046001 ab LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD =l!BtiH7J~ 1 
14 7700 70046605 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1'7JBit& 1 
15 7700 AM1204008HO SCREW M4x8 1-7]~ M4x8 1 
16 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE 1-7] 1 
17 7700 AS1109008HO SCREW SM9f64•x40x8 ..t.7JM~ SM9/64·x40x8 1 
18 7700 DP0203703TO WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 ..t.7]~ 3.7x8x0.3 1 
19 7700 70045508 KNIFE ..t.7J 1 
20 7700 70045607 ab UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ..t.7J~ 1 
21 7700 AM0104010HO ab SCREW M4x10 ..t.7JMO M4x10 1 
22 7700 70045706 C UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ..t.7J~ 1 
23 7700 AM0104012HO C SCREW M4x12 ..t.7JMO M4x12 1 
24 7700 70045805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT ..t.7J~~ffl 1 
25 7700 70045201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ..t.7J$.ll 1 
26 7700 37005606 OIL SEAL J:7]~§1 1 
27 7700 70045300 BUSHING.FRONT J:7]$.11~- 1 
28 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ..t.7Jiifffflilllie- 0.05 
29 7700 70016202 d CRANK PINA J:7JiifffflA (1) 
30 7700 70016400 d CRANK PIN B ..t.7JiifffflB (1) 
31 7700 70016509 d CRANKF:'INC ..t.7JiifffflC (1) 
32 7700 70045102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM J:7Jfiffl 1 
33 7700 AM0206016HO SCREW M6x16 J:]Jfiffl~ M6x16 1 
34 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 ..t.7Jiiff.=tJ M4x12 2 
35 7700 70045003 UPPER KNIFE ROD J:7Jiiff 1 
36 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ..t.7JiifffflilnO M4x6 1 
37 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ..t.7J~illiiilnO (~) M4x4 2 
38 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR ..t.7J*&li\lll (~) 1 
39 7700 70013001 BUSHING.REAR ..t.7J*&!Sfi 1 
40 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 .1:ntmi\1111\no ca> M4x4 2 
41 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR ..t.7J*&lilli 1 

16 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ASSEMBL y ffilltlffllff 9. PRESSER FOOT 

17 

r 
I 
I 

31 

' ' ' ' ' /''-,,,,, 
42 ',,, 

- --- --- ---- -, 

28 

5 

172 
~73 

67--w 

17 

~8 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY ffiJIPtsf-F 
No. Part No. Note Name :8'1t Qty, 

1 7700 70017507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ffill!il~ 1 
2 7700 70018000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM WffilWl;f!l~ff 1 
3 7700 70017606 BUSHING ffifi!V~ff 1 
4 7700 70017804 SPRING WffilWlUM 1 
5 7700 70017725 LIFTING ARM t8ffi1Wlflff 1 
6 7700 70017903 THRUST ARM Wffi!JtiHl!lffli 1 
7 7700 70018109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT ffil!M'3ffl 1 
8 7700 70018208 PRESSER FOOT ARM ffifi!VQ 1 
9 7700 70020006 STOPPER ffillli]Q~fill& 1 
10 7700 70019800 C PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING ffi.Jilm.M 1 
11 7700 70019701 ab STOPPER =11::9f&ffil!M~~filt& 1 
12 7700 77067720DA ab FINGER GUARD =· [9f&!f'ffiffitt 1 
13 7700 77001002DA C FINGER GUARD Ii:t&tf'ffiffitt 1 
14 7700 70019602 THREAD TRIMMER !IJ~l.J 1 
15 7700 70018802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW M10x1 ffillli]~ffi.Ql:O M10x1 1 
16 7700 70018703 PRESSER SPRING ffiM]Ji 1 
17 7700 70018414 PRESSER BAR Dffiff 1 
18 7700 70018513 PRESSER BAR BLOCK Dffiffl 1 
19 7700 37001506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN Uffiff-'e'iC.l~ffl 1 
20 7700 70018604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK Uffiff-'e'iCJ~ 1 
21 7700 70018950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM UfEi:ffe~it!: 1 
22 7700 37013600 HINGE SCREW M4x5 Ut&:ffe~~O M4x5 1 
23 7700 70019206 STOPPER M3x4 UfEi:ffe~~uLQ!:0 M3x4 1 
24 7700 70019107 SPRING Ut&:ffemJI 1 
25 7700 70019424 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER t8ffill!llt&:ffe 1 
26 7700 70019325 LEVER HOOK Wffi.Jllilf&:ffeff.l@ 1 
27 7700 70020323 SCREW M6x8 Wffi.Jllilt&~O M6x8 1 
28 7700 70020224 LIFTING LEVER SPRING t8ffill!llt&-s=tmi 1 
29 7700 70020125 HINGE SCREW M10x1x8 Wffill!ll!i:J:~WO M10x1 x8 1 
30 7700 70020422 SCREW M6x8 t8ffill!llt&:ffe~UO CJ:> M6x8 1 
31 7700 70066058 a PRESSER FOOT ASM. ffilllilfflitl: 1 
32 7700 70067007 a PRESSER FOOT ffilllil/Ett& (1) 
33 7700 70067106 a GURLGUARD @01.JJUfl (1) 
34 7700 70067205 a STITCH TONGUE ffifi!Vfita~~ (1) 
35 7700 70067403 a SPRING =· l!!l~Dffliffi.M (1) 
36 7700 70067304 a PRESSER FOOT HINGE =·11::9~Uffli (1) 
37 7700 70067502 a REAR PRESSER FOOT t&.ffi~l& (1) 
38 7700 AS0106004HO a SCREW SM3/32"x56x3.5 =11::9~@01.Jffilllil0,;0 SM3/32"x56x3.5 (1) 
39 7700 37016306 a SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 ffilllilfita~~t!:0 SM1/8"x44x5.2 (1) 
40 7700 AS0109006HO a SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ffifi!Vti!iP.;O SM9/64"x40x6 (1) 
41 7700 37016207 a SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.7 t&.ffl~t&~ SM3/32"x56x2.7 (1) 
42 7700 70066553 b PRESSER FOOT ASM. ffilllil~{tj: 1 
43 7700 70067809 b PRESSER FOOT ffilllilEEt& (1) 
44 7700 70067106 b GURLGUARD ffl!D1.Jffifi!V (1) 
45 7700 70067908 b STITCH TONGUE ffilllilf!ita~~ (1) 
46 7700 70067403 b SPRING =· l!!l~Uffliffi.R (1) 
47 7700 70067304 b PRESSER FOOT HINGE =·11::9~Uffli (1) 
48 7700 70067502 b REAR PRESSER FOOT ~ffi~t& (1) 
49 7700 AS0106004HO b SCREW SM3/32"x5Sx3.5 =11::9~@01.Jffill!ill:0 SM3/32"x56x3.5 (1) 
50 7700 37016306 b SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 Ufflta~~l:0 SM1/8"x44x5.2 (1) 
51 7700 AS0109006HO b SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ffilllilfflil:0 SM9/64"x40x6 (1) 
52 7700 37016207 b SCREW SM3/32"x5Sx2.7 t&.ffi~t&l:0 SM3/32"x56x2.7 (1) 
53 7700 70070050 C PRESSER FOOT ASM. ffilllilttHtl: 1 
54 7700 70071009 C PRESSER FOOT ffill!il!tt& (1) 
55 7700 70071405 C CLOTH PRESSER lit&.WD1.Jffil!M (1) 
56 7700 70071108 C PRESSER FOOT HINGE (5B) lit&.Dffli (5B) (1) 
57 7700 70071207 C REAR PRESSER FOOT Foffilllll (1) 
58 7700 70071504 C HINGE SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x5.7 ffill!il$i!tull:0 (5A) SM 1 /8"x44x5. 7 (1) 
59 7700 BS0208020DO C NUT(5A) SM1/8"x44 ffill!il$i!tu1Qff.Jl:B3(5A) SM1/8"x44 (1) 
60 7700 70071603 C SPRING(5A) IJ\ffifi/llffiM(5A) (1) 
61 7700 70071306 C HINGE PIN SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x2 ffil!MJS9'$1l!uZl:0(5A) SM1/8"x44x2 (1) 
62 7700 AS0106003HO C SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.5 lit&.fflD1.JU~ SM3/32"x5Sx2.5 (1) 
63 7700 AS0109006HO C SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ffifi!Vfflil:0 SM9/64"x40x6 (1) 
64 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ffiJJllltl~ffl~~O M3x3 1 
65 7700 AM0305010HO SCREW M5x10 W.Billlil~ffl:0 M5x10 1 
66 7700 AS0111007HO SCREW SM11/64"x40x6.5 W.BilllDll!lffliffiP.;O SM11/64"x40x6.5 1 
67 7700 37014622 SCREW SM15/64"x28x11.8 W.BiJJlllllllffli~O SM15/64"x28x11.8 1 
68 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 ffiJJlllfll®filt&l:O M4x4 1 
69 7700 37018005 C SCREW M4x4 ffill!il?,l!®filt&Qff.J M4x4 1 
70 7700 37018005 ab SCREW M4x4 Dffll®ti'Lt&!:O M4x4 1 
71 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 .Billtilffll®filt&l:n M4x4 1 
72 7700 AM0106014HO SCREW M6x14 WffilllUff~~uz.;:n CF> M6x14 1 
73 7700 BM0206045DO NUT MS t8ffil11Uff~~~B3 CF) MS 1 

18 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. UPPER LO OPERAS SEMBLY J:• 
. <;I tt'llll 'f!I: 

6 

19 

8 

' i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

• - 32-34 I 
'1 ~~ j 
I ~ ... ./ 

I 

/ . 
/ 

/ 

I 
/. 

. / 

!./_/ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ...t \Wtti6-f!t: 
No. Part No. Note Name ~ Qty. 

1 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR ..t§fflmi!lil 1 
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ..t§fflmi!!m~ M4x4 2 
3 7700 70029502 BUSHING.REAR @tHIBFofi 1 
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR J:§fflllli!lil 1 
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ..t§fflllli!IIJi\jE@:tJ M4x4 2 
6 7700 70033157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM ..t§~llllffiifflf!f: 1 
7 7700 70029403 BUSHING.FRONT imtt~irun 1 
8 7700 70034225 LOOPER SHAFT J:§fflSI 1 
9 7700 70033405 LOOPER HOLDER J:§tttiff 1 
10 7700 37013226 SCREW M6x11.8 J:§tttiff@:tJ M6x11.8 1 
11 7700 37015100 SCREW SM1/8"x44x7 ..t§Wffffffll:tJ SM1/8"x44x7 1 
12 7700 70034700 OIL SHIELD J:§tt%:ff:&1§:&lffi 1 
13 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7 .5 .1:@tt~:gu:mar.r M4x7.5 6 
14 7700 70036507 THREAD GUIDE.MIDDLE J:§tfil~ (cp) 1 
15 7700 70034809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BUBBER RING ..t§ffilllb(lil 1 
16 7700 70040402 THREAD TAKEUP,RIGHT ..t@m-im& co> 1 
17 7700 70040709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP i:-@ttim& 1 
18 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ..t§tt~t~(o)Sf.J M4x8 1 
19 7700 AS0108004HO SCREW SM1/8"x44x4 1-@tt~tHtJ SM1/8"x44x4 1 
20 7700 70033583 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. J:§tt~:ff:~fflf!f: 1 
21 7700 70081107 ac UPPER LOPPER J:§tt 1 
22 7700 70081008 b UPPER LOPPER ..t§tt 1 
23 7700 70034522 PIN 5x10 J:§t-1'%:ff:&jEUlffl 5x10 1 
24 7700 70033702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER J:@Wffff 1 
25 7700 37050000 SCREW SM9/64"x40x7 ..t@WfffP.:ltHtJ SM9/64"x40x7 1 
26 7700 70033628 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ..t§tt~ff 1 
27 7700 77025720DA OIL FELT FORUPPER LOOPER GUIDE ..t@tt~HUi 2 
28 7700 70033524 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ..t@tt~:g_gg 1 
29 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 ..t§tt~:g~ M6x14 2 
30 7700 70033801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER ..t§tt-'e<ff fii 1 
31 7700 AS0106006HO SCREW SM3/32'x56x5.5 J:§tt~:g~ SM3/32"x56x5.5 2 
32 7700 70033900 d UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A J:§ttjff ffffiA (1) 
33 7700 70034007 d UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B J:§tt;ff ff,ffiB (1) 
34 7700 70034106 d UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PINC ..1:.§ffiff ffffiC (1) 
35 7700 YX200200 OIL WICK J:§Wffffffil&lii§ 0.08 
36 7700 70040808 THREAD GUIDE ""F§ttt&fiii.l!JiSffi 1 
37 7700 70040303 THREAD GUIDE.RIGHT .1:@m&mi.l!JiSffi 1 
38 7700 70040204 LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP COVER §ttt£fiififfi 1 
39 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 J:§ftt&mi.llliSffisr.J SM9/64"x40x6 1 
40 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 §ttf&miPJiSffil:f.J M4x8 2 
41 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ""F§ttfai.fiii.llliS,.&,g(J SM9/64"x40x6 1 
42 7700 70040501 THREAD GUIDE.UPPER J:@tfilt& (..1:.) 1 
43 7700 AS0909006HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 J:§tfilf& (..1:.) 91:f.J SM9/64"x40x6 1 

20 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY '"FiJti"ffllf-1: 
2 

31 

21 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY 7'iffi"Sfl: 
No. Part No. Note Name ~'1.n Qty, 

1 7700 70035707 C SPACER 7-§fflllllliff 1 
2 7700 70035657 C BALL HOLDER B ASM. 1-§Mlt!lfflimfit= 1 
3 7700 70035103 C LOWER LOOPER SHAFT 7-§ffllll 1 
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR 7-§ffllll~ml 1 
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 l-@ffllll~lill:¥1 M4x4 2 
6 7700 70029502 BUSHING.REAR @%HIBFo$ff 1 
7 7700 70035202 ab SPACER "f§ffll!ll!2:g 1 
8 7700 70035558 ab BALL HOLDER A ASM. "f§¥mmi@m11t= 1 
9 7700 70034908 BUSHING.FRONT "f§ffllllffll!l:ff 1 
10 7700 37005507 OIL SEAL RING "f@ffllll:lllfl 1 
11 7700 70033306 ab UPPER LOOPER SHAFT "f!11fffllll 1 
12 7700 70035806 LOWER LOOPER ARM "f§tttmff 1 
13 7700 70030005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER "f@ttP~~~ 1 
14 7700 AM0102506HO SCREW M2.5x6 "f@ffl~~~l:r.J M2.5x6 1 
15 7700 70040907 LOWER THREAD T AKEUP,LEFT "f@¥Hm& C~> 1 
16 7700 70035301 WASHER "f@tttmff!~,t:!j 1 
17 7700 37025208 SCREW M6x14 Hnt-tmffl:¥1 M6x14 1 
18 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 "fggtt~~t& (~) l:r.J M4x6 1 
19 7700 70084002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD iiitlir'tt 1 
20 7700 37016405 SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 iii1Jtf'ttl:¥J SM9/64nx40x8 2 
21 7700 70081800 LOWER LOOPER "f§tt 1 
22 7700 70036804 THREAD GUIDE.LEFT 1'§tt1J,,St£t& 1 
23 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 "f!11fWJ,,S$.HO SM9/64"x40x7.5 1 
24 7700 70084606 C CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD .nt&ffiiir'tt 1 
25 7700 37016009 C SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 .n~ffiiir'tt@:r.J SM3/32"x56x6 2 
26 7700 70084507 C CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD MFcir'tt 1 
27 7700 37016009 C SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 MFcir'tt-'!!:¥1 SM3/32"x56x6 2 
28 7700 70046803 C NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER .nt&ffl~ 1 
29 7700 70046704 ab NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER .=:[9$.}f'~ 1 
30 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ir'ttSr.J M4x8 2 
31 7700 70084101 a NEEDLE GUARD =t&'11itf'tt 1 
32 7700 70084200 b NEEDLE GUARD [9$.lfuir'tt 1 
33 7700 70084408 C CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD umtFtt 1 
34 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64ffx40x6 JEir'ttl:¥1 SM9/64"x40x6 1 

22 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) 

7.)f 

,~ 1~1 ~

30 

81 y 28 ~ 

35 

1~14' ! 1o~ 28 

. )\ L---
10 / 

25 
} 

~ 27 
31-~ 

/ 

' 

/ 

~ 

/ 

52 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) iHlWJttlBfl: (516,S) 
No. Part No. Note Name g Qty. 

1 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG U§tti!t±:1~~5Ul~ 1 
2 7700 70022507 BUSHING.FRONT M§tti!t±:lilll~U 1 
3 7700 70028920 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT U§ttillt±:lilll 1 
4 7700 70031607 NUT M5 M§ttilltl.::liJ1Pi5gz:O.Ql:ffJ M5 1 
5 7700 70028623 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ft§ttilltl.::li1lll'5!1tl~ 1 
6 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 ft§ttilltl.::lM.aJE.1:0 M4x6 1 
7 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 H111Ztti!tl.::lM.a~ Lt.> M4x8 1 
8 7700 70028801 WASHER iiit&@tti!tl.:!Uf-i5CJH 1 
9 7700 70028702 SCREW M5x11.8 U§ttliltl.::lfi=o M5x11.8 1 
10 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 U§ttliltl.::li.l'ffil!B~~ M6x14 1 
11 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK U§ttliltl.::lni~ffl5UliiS- 0.05 
12 7700 70032223 d CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN A U§ttliltl.::l*i~ffl (A) (1) 
13 7700 70032322 d CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN B H@ttliltl.::l>i~ffl (B) (1) 
14 7700 70032421 d CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PINC H@ttliltl.::l>i~ffl (C) (1) 
15 7700 37025129 SCREW M4x7 iit&@ttliltl.::l>ff~ffll:0 M4x7 1 
16 7700 70032120 CHAIN LOOPER ROCKER iiit&@tti!tl.::ltmff 1 
17 7700 37016108 SCREW SM3/32"x56x5 fiit&@ttitftl.::lffii!Jl!,\$t;BS.t&l:0 SM3/32"x56x5 2 
18 7700 70028207 ECCENTRIC CAM COVER iit&@tti!tl.::liill!.\$8BS, t& 1 
19 7700 70028306 d CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A iit&@ttifftl.::lffl;Qtt~ (1) 
20 7700 70028405 d CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B U@tti!tl.::liiff;Qtt~B (1) 
21 7700 70028504 d CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING C U@tti!tl.::lfflffl~C (1) 
22 7700 70028108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD iiit&@ttitttl.::lffl 1 
23 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 U@ttliltl.::lfi/1!.\~,aor.r M4x6 2 
24 7700 70028009 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAN U@ttitttl.::l~\~ 1 
25 7700 70029225 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK U@ttliltl.::lif!J~ 1 
26 7700 70029007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST U@ttliltl.:!Ulil <~> 1 
27 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 U@ttliltl.:!Ulil.a~ M4x4 2 
28 7700 70022606 BUSHING,REAR U@ttifftl.::l~fi 1 
29 7700 37000201 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST U@tti!t±:lilll.alil Cc> 1 
30 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 M@tti!tl.::lilll.alil Cc) .ano M4x4 2 
31 7700 70029126 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET iit&@ttifftl.::l~ 1 
32 7700 37014723 SCREW SM 11/64•x4ox 12 fiif&@ttitft±:lm~~ SM11/64"x40x 12 1 
33 7700 70029502 BUSHING.REAR U@ttilllFofi 1 
34 7700 70029324 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT U@ttilll 1 
35 7700 70029601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM U@ttl!B~ 1 
36 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 U§ttfflffl.arn;o M4x8 1 
37 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 H@tt!ltl~l:O M6x14 1 
38 7700 70029403 BUSHING,FRONT U@ttilllffilm 1 
39 7700 70029700 DRIVING LINK U@ttiiff 1 
40 7700 70031706 d· DRIVING LINK PIN A U@ttiifffflA (2) 
41 7700 70031805 d DRIVING LINK PIN B U@ttiifffflB (2) 
42 7700 70031904 d DRIVING LINK PIN C iiit&@ttiifffflC (2) 
43 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK iit&@ttiiffffl5UliiS- 0.1 
44 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 U@ttiiffffl.ano M4x6 1 
45 7700 37005507 OIL SEAL RING @ttmill!Ufi 1 
46 7700 70029908 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM H@ttM 1 
47 7700 70035301 WASHER H@ttM~ 1 
48 7700 70030005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER U@tt~~~ 1 
49 7700 AM0102506HO SCREW M2.5x6 U@tt~~~m) M2.5x6 1 
50 7700 37025208 SCREW M6x14 iit&§ttfflfl:O M6x14 1 
51 7700 70082600 CHAIN LOOPER U§tt 1 
52 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40>.<7.5 iit&§ttffltJ SM9/64"x40x7.5 1 

24 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. PUMP ASSEMBL y '""~ m n:qffllffl: 

25 

6 

39 

40 

25 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. PUMP ASSEMBLY ~,Ebiilfl: 
No. Part No. Note Name ;!,fat Qty, 

1 7700 70042505 WORM GEAR :EBR~ 1 
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 51BR~1il~ M4x4 2 
3 7700 70042109 OIL PUMP SHAFT 51BR~ 1 
4 7700 70041507 WORM 51BR~ff 1 
5 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 51BR~ff1;ljE.Q!:f.T M5x5 2 
6 7700 70041655 OIL PUMPASM :EBR~tE!i!J: 1 
7 7700 DP0205310BO WASHER 5 :EBRt!Wl=g;tJmli 5 2 
8 7700 AM0205014HO SCREW M5x14 :EllR§i!J:g;tJ M5x14 2 
9 7700 70041804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING :EBR9~~-3- 1 
10 7700 37001001 PIN :EBRrJ9rrHffl 1 
11 7700 70041903 OIL PUMP GEAR INNER RING :EBRrJ9iH 1 
12 7700 70042000 OIL PUMP COVER :EBRHA 1 
13 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 :EBRffit&Q!:O M4x8 1 
14 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 :EBRlllm 4 1 
15 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 lOJRHO M4x4 1 
16 7700 70042307 OIL PUMP NET llllR•:EB~ 1 
17 7700 70042406 OIL PUMP NET PRESSER lOJRD~ffit& 1 
18 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 lOJR~511l~ffit&l:O M4x8 3 
19 7700 70043255 OIL FELT ASM. ttff ~iillll!!~fflmw:e~mi!J: 1 
20 7700 70043206 OIL FELT ttfflJXiillllll~ffl#t511l=etli 1 
21 7700 70043305 OIL FELT PRESSER ttfflJXiillllll~ffl#tllll=e~t& 1 
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ttff .t~Ht& 0.11 
23 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 ttfffilfffl51BUO M4x5 3 
24 7700 YX300200 OIL WICK ttff filf ffl51Bt& 0.12 
25 7700 70035921 PLUG J:@ffiiffffl#tllll~511la 1 
26 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK J: @ffif!tffffl#tllll~511lt& 0.05 
27 7700 70036028 OIL SUPPLY BUSH .. Untilffffl#tllll~ 1 
28 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 J:.@tt~ft#t511l~il.ntr M4x6 1 
29 7700 70043404 RETURNING OIL FILTER ttff Tt!!lfflB~ 1 
30 7700 770028210A OIL SUPPLY BUSH J:.§tt~ff#t511l~ 1 
31 7700 770200200OA OIL WICK J:.§tt~U:111:Ellii§ 0.1 
32 7700 77001003OA PIN J:.@tt~U:111:Ellii§ffl 1 
33 7700 37013501 SCREW MS lB~m~R MS 1 
34 7700 37003601 GASKET :ill~~-- 1 
35 7700 70042752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL ~llll~!H!J: 1 
36 7700 70042802 OILING EXIT ~:ill~l±l:111~ 1 
37 7700 70042901 OILING EXIT JOINT A M10x1 511l'§'m~.@:fij M10x1 1 
38 7700 70043008 OILING EXIT JOINT B :111~~-=e~mm 1 
39 7700 70042604 OILING EXIT PIPE ~llll~511l~ 1 
40 7700 70043107 OIL GAUGE :illfil~ 1 

26 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY llftfl: 

27 

L------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Semi submerged table assembly - included in delivery 
ML~&aS~-ftffia-~~M~--~ 

,..,......,. i-3 
---.ll • 0 ' 10-,- ,/ ·-....z 

:·' ,.,,-'/ - <'.l:l"•. :_! · '-. 

6 ·#-...,,;;·_,_ /' - .... ' '-/. e:>\.,·, l ' 
i _.,./ a> IT> .c;, , ·, ·i i > 

///r ·?~;{)ff:;~;=: 
(:,, . /_.:// - ~f;~_/,, /~::.. __ 

·,< ".. / / · ,_ ~ ;.O I 
,,_., •• , ,,-·_ -;' /. • -·~. I e-5 

. :,/ . , 8 ~ 1 -u 
"·>· . . ,.,-? _, 7. ~- e--12 '- ., .. ,- ! . 

----->_// ~---~ 
9--£ 

~------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
r------------------------------------------------------------------------------------, Fully submerged table assembly- not included in delivery DA order No.7700 597514 

~mit~-$1* - ~Sffia-~~ifatJjffJ(j;J DAiTjf~No.7700 597514) 

0 'l 
. 

,.,.,-~·,.,___ ,;, 14 ,, 
/ ' / / G:t--27 

_.,/ ~- ,/·1a---V +- 26 

_/ o ~-.....,,.,._.- I'-...... ,,.,/ 21 -¢ t-2s 
/ Q_;,-. ill_l ,_I '-- 20-ns&--25 

/ 0 / ) ~-.:, ---.... 'i. "· ~ ; 
/ o.1 Y-_::-.,.,, ;:-1· _/ ,/ ; ~26 

/ /))J J,, (. b _/, -~ / ~ "· . ®-27 

/ .,.,, v / y_,~,, >.A..~ ~1& 
. _,.,, '· / _,,, /,,., .//· '· •). V 

./ ~- ,, ./ / ,,p, / i:~1/ ::::£ -::,--27 ./ '--. ./ -~ .. ci:'.'..{' ,,,,;;.---:."";" ~26 / a-, / -~ ..... ~--~ ,~£'<: 20-e &-25 
. ''-,../ .. -/ ~18 . ~~/ > 21~ 

( /~ ,i.--21 20-e -;.<·· 19~ 
··"- ./.,.,:, • 1 21~ / 
~-"-. /.,;19 ~ 20 I 19~ /. 

~·::-......... /_·/· I _/ ./ -~--" //, <s>! ,,·· / 23-~,..---.,.~ _...,~:: 
' . / , ._:v ' ' < ' ... ~-- ---'~ Y/ • 1~ V :~ .:---

24-

r------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Accessorie part assembly fflft: 

28 30 

L]Y! 
32 

;r 

47 .as 49 3- 51 

¢ mY11 )! t~ 
L.: ___ .J , 

v-52 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY (JM# 
No. Part No. Note Name ~ Qty, 

1 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. m,_ffiJ& 1 
2 7700 70048106 RUBBER CUSHION irt9-P1.i~.m 4 
3 7700 70048205 BOLT M8x100 irt9-ffii&1.5~.=tJ MSx 100 4 
4 7700 70047900 BOLT SPACER irt9-ffil&llma.m 4 
5 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 irt9-ffil&.mlll 8 8 
6 7700 77049401 DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET ffl~*ID 1 
7 7700 77048502DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE.UPPER ffl~l!(J:) 1 
8 7700 77048601 DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE.LOWER ffl~Sff) 1 
9 7700 37026107 SCREW 3.5x12 ffl~f! <J:> StJ 3.5x12 4 
10 7700 3702660~ SCREW 3.5x16 ffl~SO~ 3.5x16 3 
11 7700 37013709 SCREW M5x7 irt9-WJm~tJ M5x7 4 
12 7700 37009004 NUT M8 irtM6UB3 MS 4 
13 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 irt9-16fUHi9 8 4 
14 7700 70053205 BOLTB M8x180 irt9-161&1.5~RB M8x180 4 
15 7700 70053304 AUXILIARY PLATE A irt9-16i&Ut&A 1 
16 7700 70053403 AUXILIARY PLATE B irt9-16i&Ut&B 1 
17 7700 70053502 SUPPORT PLATE ~~e~~mt& 1 
18 7700 37025406 BOLT M8x16 irt9-16i&Ut&~tt M8x40 3 
19 7700 37009004 NUT MS irt9-16i&UHffl MB 3 
20 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 irt9-16AUt&.m!m 8 6 
21 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 irt9-16AUHmriifiH 8 6 
22 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 m.2HSffiHtJ M4x8 2 
23 7700 AM0104012HO SCREW M4x12 :{jjj!;lffl (J:) ~ M4x12 4 
24 7700 37008303 NUT M4 mi!;Je <J:> se M4 4 
25 7700 37009004 NUT MS m,,_:;:61&1:93 MS 12 
26 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 irt9-16:§:~Ji.mml 8 12 
27 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 irt9-16:§:.mml 8 12 
28 7700 70055002 ACCESSORY PACK ~{!I=~ 1 
29 7700 70055101 THREADER !i;j!~tij 1 
30 7700 70055200 TWEEZERS @9-fflW 1 
31 7700 70055309 VINYL HEAD COVER mM~ 1 
32 7700 70055408 OILER JJ\~~ 1 
33 7700 70056802 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.6 Mt&-s:(1.6) 1 
34 7700 70055606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.0 7"ti3t&.§:(2.0) 1 
35 7700 70055705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.5 7\~f&.§:(2.5) 1 
36 7700 70055804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,3.0 7"ti3t&~(3.0) 1 
37 7700 70055903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,4.0 7"ti3 t& .§:(4 .0) 1 
38 7700 70056000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,5.0 7"ti3 t& ,§:(5 .0) 1 
39 7700 70056109 SCREWDRIVER.SMALL -~esmui c1'> 1 
40 7700 70056208 SCREWDRIVER.MIDDLE -~111:tmE,R (*) 1 
41 7700 70056307 SCREWDRIVE, LARGE -~Sl:OliUl C~!D 1 
42 7700 70056505 SPECTACLE WRENCH,7x7 ~:;'tf&.§: (7x7) 1 
43 7700 70056406 SPECTACLE WRENCH,5.5 ~?tt&-s: (5.5) 1 
44 7700 70056703 SPECTACLE WRENCH,9.0 ~?tt&-s: (9.0) 1 
45 7700 70057701 WRENCH,5x6 7"~f&.§:(5x6) 1 
46 9047 000032 OIL(900CC) ~tffi(S00CC) 1 
47 7700 70057206 FUNNEL ii~ 1 
48 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #114EA.) irttt (DCx27 #11) 1 
49 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE 1-JJ 1 
50 7700 70057404 CHAIN ti~ 1 
51 7700 70057503 SSHAPED MET AL FITT!NG,SAMALL ui~ffl{IJ\) 1 
52 7700 70057602 SSHAPED METAL FITTING.LARGE ui~ffl(j;;:) 1 

28 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY t1•fflSfl: 

6 

29 

9 
10 

-8 

23 
20 

21 

22 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY ~-Sf-I: 
No. Part No. Note Name ~fat Qtv. 

1 7700 77001004DA THREAD STAND ASM. f£~ttH!I: 1 
2 7700 AM0906016BZ SCREW M6x16 iSUaH§lltJ M6x 16 (2) 
3 7700 GR1744DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ~~Ii ( 1) 
4 7700 70060408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP rrtt~~ ( 1) 
5 7700 77061703DA SPOOL REST ARM, LONG .=.t£isuau& (5) 
6 7700 70060200 THREAD GUIDE i-Jt£1i ( 1) 
7 7700 GZ316DA SPOOL REST ARM. =t£mt£t& ( 1) 
8 7700 77060507DA SPOOL REST ROD ,UPPER !rtt Ct) (2) 
9 7700 37008303 NUT M4 cpilff£H!~~ll63 M4 (2) 
10 7700 37018401 SCREW M4x12 cpi5Jt£H!~:!kl:tJA M4x12 ( 1) 
11 7700 77061000DA THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE cpilff£H!~~ (1) 
12 7700 GR1932DA SPOOL REST ROD JOINT rrttH!~ (1) 
13 7700 37018500 SCREW M4x22 cpilfU~~tJB M4x22 (1) 
14 7700 70060903 THREAD GUIDE ARM cpilfUff (1) 
15 7700 37018302 SCREW M4x10 cpi-Jf£ff~M!:tJ M4x10 (2) 
16 7700 77060804DA LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE cpi5Jf£ff~~ ( 1) 
17 7700 37008303 NUT M4 cpi-Jf£~~1:tJl:B3 M4 (2) 
18 7700 70060705 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER cpi5Jf&ff ( 1) 
19 7700 77061208DA SPOOL RETAINER f£1!l~l~i5 (5) 

20 7700 70061307 SPOOL PIN t£tt (5) 
21 7700 70061406 SPOOL REST CUSHION f£U (5) 

22 7700 77061505DA SPOOL REST u (5) 
23 7700 GZ315DA SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER ~tt Cf) ( 1) 
24 7700 AM0906016BZ SCREW M6x16 USO M6x16 (2) 
25 7700 77060309DA THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ~~!I (2) 
26 7700 77061703DA SPOOL REST ARM, LONG .=.f£ttii~ ( 1) 
27 7700 DP0117026BC WASHER 16 rrtt CF> m1m 16 (2) 
28 7700 DT0416432TO SPRING WASHER 16 rrtt Cf> ~Dlil 16 ( 1) 
29 7700 37009426 NUT M16x1.5 rrtt CF> i1115.Hiill:B3 M16x1.5 (2) 
30 7700 77061604DA SPOOL REST ARM =t£t&.ii~ ( 1) 
31 7700 DT0505113TO SPRING WASHER 5 t£tt~Jtmii 5 (5) 
32 7700 37009525 NUT MS f£Ml:B3 MS (5) 

30 
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY tt5l:~iPS#-

1 

5 / 
/ 

/ 

31 

/ 

/ 
/ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY ti-~*illfflJ11= 
No. Part No. Note Name ~ Qty, 

1 7700 70058550 NEEDLE COOLER ANK ASM. tt~~milla~f-1: 1 
2 7700 70058501 NEEDLE COOLER ANK tt~~millaf* 1 
3 7700 70058600 TANK COVER tt~~alill~ 1 
4 7700 37002603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE w~~mffl1;tillt£~ 0.05 
5 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 tt~~alill~ M4x8 1 
6 7700 37002405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK tt~~a]ffl{;t:mt:l 0.15 
7 7700 37006505 PLUG tt~~zill!1Ef.!ia 1 
8 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 tt~~zi!JUO M4x6 2 
9 7700 70058709 ab NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) .=.2!ltiltt~~zilll1E 1 

10 7700 70058808 C NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) lit&tt~~all1E 1 
11 7700 70059004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER tt~~zillfflffl 1 
12 7700 70059103 ab NEEDLE COOLER FELT .=2!ltatt~~m=e~ 1 
13 7700 70058907 C NEEDLE COOLER FELT ntatt~~m~ 1 

32 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

{*"5 !i.!~ ""5 {*"5 !i.!~ ~"5 {*"5 !i.!~ ""5 {*-Is !i.!~ fj-is 
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. 

7700 37000003 4 38 7700 37011307 28 27 7700 37025129 24 15 7700 70012904 10 16 

7700 37000102 14 5 7700 37011505 4 51 7700 37025208 22 17 7700 70013001 10 1 

7700 37000201 12 76 7700 37012206 28 13 7700 37025208 24 50 7700 70013001 16 39 

7700 37000201 20 1 7700 37012206 28 21 7700 37025406 28 18 7700 70013209 10 18 

7700 37000201 20 4 7700 37012206 28 26 7700 37026008 ·4 61 7700 70013308 10 21 

7700 37000201 22 4 7700 37012909 8 20 7700 37026107 28 9 7700 70013506 10 30 

7700 37000201 24 29 7700 37013226 20 10 7700 37026602 28 10 7700 70013605 10 29 

7700 37000300 8 7 7700 37013501 26 33 7700 37050000 20 25 7700 70013803 10 31 

7700 37000409 10 3 7700 37013600 18 22 7700 37050109 20 39 7700 70013902 10 32 

7700 37000409 10 15 7700 37013709 28 11 7700 37050109 20 41 7700 70014009 10 48 

7700 37000409 16 38 7700 37013808 12 23 7700 37050109 22 34 7700 70014207 10 37 

7700 37000409 16 41 7700 37013907 6 68 7700 70000206 4 2 7700 70014405 10 39 

7700 37001001 26 10 7700 37014103 2 15 7700 70000424 4 13 7700 70014504 10 38 
7700 37001407 12 39 7700 37014622 18 67 7700 70000503 4 10 7700 70014603 6 51 

7700 37001506 18 19 7700 37014723 24 32 7700 70000622 4 7 7700 70014702 6 50 

7700 37001605 16 5 7700 37015100 12 45 7700 70000721 4 8 7700 70014801 6 49 

7700 37002405 32 6 7700 37015100 20 11 7700 70000800 4 24 7700 70014900 6 48 
7700 37002603 32 4 7700 37015100 24 7 7700 70001006 4 25 7700 70015006 6 46 

7700 37003205 12 16 7700 37015100 24 36 7700 70001105 4 32 7700 70015105 6 43 
7700 37003304 2 16 7700 37015209 4 47 7700 70001204 4 33 7700 70015303 6 40 

7700 37003403 4 11 7700 37015209 12 80 7700 70001303 4 26 7700 70015402 6 45 
7700 37003502 8 21 7700 37015209 20 13 7700 70001402 4 23 7700 70015402 6 47 

7700 37003601 26 34 7700 37015308 4 48 7700 70001501 4 27 7700 70015600 10 51 

7700 37004005 8 5 7700 37016009 14 26 7700 70001717 4 18 7700 70015808 10 54 

7700 37004104 8 18 7700 37016009 22 25 7700 70002004 4 41 7700 70016103 10 36 
7700 37005507 22 10 7700 37016009 22 27 7700 7000277 4 4 35 7700 70016103 10 44 

7700 37005507 24 45 7700 37016108 24 17 7700 70002806 4 36 7700 70016202 10 7 
7700 37005606 16 26 7700 37016207 18 41 7700 70002905 4 39 7700 70016202 16 29 

7700 37006505 32 7 7700 37016207 18 52 7700 70003309 4 34 7700 70016301 6 41 
7700 37006802 4 59 7700 37016306 18 39 7700 70003606 4 5 7700 70016400 10 9 

7700 37006901 12 50 7700 37016306 18 50 7700 70003804 4 50 7700 70016400 16 30 
7700 37007008 4 19 7700 37016405 22 20 7700 70003903 4 3 7700 70016509 10 8 
7700 37007107 4 4 7700 37016504 10 56 7700 70004000 2 6 7700 70016509 16 31 
7700 37007107 4 20 7700 37016504 12 26 7700 70004109 2 8 7700 70017507 18 1 
7700 37007107 8 1 7700 37017205 10 40 7700 70004208 2 7 7700 70017606 18 3 
7700 37007206 4 21 7700 37017304 12 38 7700 70004406 4 9 7700 70017725 18 5 
7700 37007305 4 79 7700 3701750~ 6 69 7700 70004505 4 22 7700 70017804 18 4 
7700 37007305 12 55 7700 37017502 14 42 7700 70005423 4 29-1 7700 70017903 18 6 
7700 37007305 24 1 7700 37018005 4 67 7700 70005522 4 29-2 7700 70018000 18 2 
7700 37007 404 12 32 7700 37018005 18 68 7700 70005621 4 29-3 7700 70018109 18 7 
7700 37007503 10 53 7700 37018005 18 69 7700 70005720 4 81 7700 70018208 18 8 
7700 37008222 12 71 7700 37018005 18 70 7700 70009108 4 17 7700 70018414 18 17 
7700 37008303 28 24 7700 37018005 18 71 7700 70010015 8 11 7700 70018513 18 18 
7700 37008303 30 9 7700 37018005 26 15 7700 70010205 8 25 7700 70018604 18 20 
7700 37008303 30 17 7700 37018104 10 52 7700 70010304 8 22 7700 70018703 18 16 
7700 37009004 28 12 7700 37018104 26 23 7700 70010403 8 17 7700 70018802 18 15 
7700 37009004 28 19 7700 37018203 12 36. 7700 70010502 8 19 7700 70018950 18 21 
7700 37009004 28 25 7700 37018302 30 15 7700 70010601 8 24 7700 70019107 18 24 
7700 37009103 2 17 7700 37018401 30 10 7700 70010700 8 14 7700 70019206 18 23 
7700 37009426 30 29 7700 37018500 30 13 7700 70010809 8 12 7700 70019325 18 26 
7700 37009525 30 32 7700 37019300 6 84 7700 70010908 8 13 7700 70019424 18 25 
7700 37010101 2 12 7700 37019508 4 60 7700 70011122 8 8 7700 70019602 18 14 
7700 37010507 2 4 7700 37020308 10 63 7700 70011203 8 3 7700 70019701 18 11 
7700 37010606 8 30 7700 37020407 12 21 7700 70011302 8 4 7700 70019800 18 10 
7700 37010705 6 65 7700 37020407 12 63 7700 70012003 10 23 7700 70020006 18 9 
7700 37010804 4 45 7700 37020407 12 72 7700 70012102 10 24 7700 70020125 18 29 
7700 37011000 8 27 7700 37020407 24 10 7700 70012201 10 25 7700 70020224 18 28 
7700 37011208 2 18 7700 37020605 10 28 7700 70012508 10 11 7700 70020323 18 27 
7700 37011307 28 5 7700 37024102 4 57 7700 70012607 10 5 7700 70020422 18 30 
7700 37011307 28 20 7700 37024102 14 1 7700 70012805 10 13 7700 70021004 12 47 

33 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

i!l:~ ~~ 1'-'s i!l:'5 ~~ ~'5 i!!:"5 ~~ ~~ i!l:-1§ ~~ 1'~ 
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. 

noo 10021103 12 46 noo 10021308 12 73 noo 10034106 20 34 noo 10040109 20 17 
noo 10021301 12 40 7700 70027 407 12 52 noo 10034225 20 8 7700 70040808 20 36 
7700 70021509 12 37 7700 70027506 12 53 7700 70034522 20 23 7700 70040907 22 15 
7700 70021608 12 35 7700 70027605 12 54 noo 10034100 20 12 7700 70041507 26 4 
7700 70021707 12 33 7700 70027803 12 28 7700 70034809 20 15 7700 70041655 26 6 
7700 70021806 12 44 7700 70027902 12 27 7700 70034908 22 9 7700 70041804 26 9 
7700 70021905 12 41 7700 70028009 24 24 7700 70035103 22 3 7700 70041903 26 11 
7700 70022002 . 12 42 7700 70028108 24 22 7700 70035202 22 7 7700 70042000 26 12 
7700 70022101 12 43 7700 70028207 24 18 7700 70035301 22 16 7700 70042109 26 3 
7700 70022200 12 57 7700 70028306 24 19 7700 70035301 24 47 7700 70042307 26 16 
7700 70022408 12 59 7700 70028405 24 20 7700 70035558 22 8 7700 70042406 26 17 
7700 70022507 12 56 7700 70028504 24 21 7700 70035657 22 2 7700 70042505 26 1 
7700 70022507 24 2 7700 70028623 24 5 7700 70035707 22 1 7700 70042604 26 39 
7700 70022606 12 75 7700 70028702 24 9 7700 70035806 22 12 7700 70042752 26 35 
7700 70022606 24 28 7700 70028801 24 8 7700 70035921 26 25 7700 70042802 26 36 
7700 70022804 12 30 7700 70028920 24 3 7700 70036028 26 27 7700 70042901 26 37 
7700 70022903 12 31 7700 70029007 24 26 noo 10035501 20 14 noo 70043008 26 38 
noo 10023021 14 14· noo 10029126 24 31 noo 10036804 22 22 noo 10043101 26 40 
7700 70023117 12 29 7700 70029225 24 25 7700 70038028 6 1 7700 70043206 26 20 
7700 70023226 14 16 7700 70029324 24 34 7700 70038173 6 2 noo 10043255 26 19 
7700 70023307 14 10 7700 70029403 20 7 7700 70038272 6 11 7700 70043305 26 21 
7700 70023356 14 8 7700 70029403 24 38 7700 70038371 6 20 7700 70043404 26 29 
7700 70023505 14 9 7700 70029502 20 3 7700 70038470 6 29 7700 70044014 2 3 
7700 70023604 14 12 7700 70029502 22 6 7700 70038520 6 5 7700 70044113 2 2 
7700 70023703 12 66 7700 70029502 24 33 7700 70038520 6 32 7700 70044212 2 1 
7700 70023822 12 69 7700 70029601 24 35 7700 70038628 6 14 7700 70044303 2 5 
7700 70023871 12 67 noo 10029100 24 39 7700 70038727 6 4 7700 70045003 16 35 
7700 70023901 12 64 7700 70029908 24 46 7700 70038727 6 13 7700 70045102 16 32 
noo 10023950 12 60 7700 70030005 22 13 7700 70038727 6 22 7700 70045201 16 25 
7700 70024008 12 65 7700 70030005 24 48 7700 70038727 6 31 7700 70045300 16 27 
7700 70024107 12 62 7700 70030104 6 75 noo 10038121 6 59 7700 70045508 16 19 
7700 70024214 14 6 7700 70030252 6 74 7700 70038826 6 23 7700 70045607 16 20 
7700 70024305 14 3 7700 70030559 6 66 7700 70039600 6 39 7700 70045706 16 22 
7700 70024404 14 2 7700 70030658 6 67 7700 70039024 6 9 noo 10045805 16 24 
noo 10024512 12 15 7700 70030807 6 71 7700 70039024 6 18 7700 70045904 16 8 
7700 70024701 12 17 7700 70030906 6 70 7700 70039024 6 27 7700 70046001 16 13 
7700 70024800 12 22 7700 70031003 6 78 7700 70039024 6 36 7700 70046100 16 12 
7700 70024909 12 24 7700 70031102 6 79 7700 70039204 6 7 7700 70046209 16 6 
7700 70025005 12 18 7700 70031201 6 53 7700 70039204 6 16 noo 70046308 16 4 
7700 70025153 12 19 7700 70031300 6 55 7700 70039204 6 25 7700 70046407 16 10 
7700 70025203 12 9 7700 70031409 6 57 7700 70039204 6 34 7700 70046605 16 14 
7700 70025302 12 13 noo 10031508 6 82 7700 70039204 6 61 7700 70046704 22 29 

7700 70025401 12 7 7700 70031607 24 4 7700 70039329 6 8 7700 70046803 22 28 
7700 70025500 12 8 7700 70031706 24 40 7700 70039329 6 17 7700 70046902 4 44 

7700 70025609 12 3 7700 70031805 24 41 7700 70039329 6 26 7700 70047009 4 43 
7700 70025807 12 6 7700 70031904 24 42 7700 70039329 6 35 noo 10041108 4 42 
7700 70025906 12 4 7700 70032120 24 16 7700 70039329 6 62 7700 70047207 10 66 
7700 70026023 14 35 7700 70032223 24 12 7700 70039428 6 10 7700 70047306 10 65 
noo 10026102 14 37 7700 70032322 24 13 7700 70039428 6 19 noo 10041405 10 62 

7700 70026201 14 40 7700 70032421 24 14 7700 70039428 6 28 7700 70047504 16 16 

7700 70026300 14 33 7700 70033157 20 6 7700 70039428 6 37 7700 70047504 28 49 
7700 70026427 14 32 7700 70033306 22 11 7700 70039501 6 38 7700 70047900 28 4 

7700 70026528 14 31 7700 70033524 20 28 7700 70039709 6 64 7700 70048007 2 9 

7700 7002667 4 12 78 7700 70033405 20 9 7700 70039808 6 63 7700 70048007 28 1 

7700 70026724 12 81 7700 70033583 20 20 7700 70039907 6 60 7700 70048106 28 2 

7700 70026805 14 20 noo 10033628 20 26 7700 70040004 6 58 7700 70048205 28 3 

7700 70026924 14 34 7700 70033702 20 24 7700 70040204 20 38 7700 70053205 28 14 

7700 70027021 12 68 7700 70033801 20 30 7700 70040303 20 37 7700 70053304 28 15 

7700 70027120 12 70 7700 70033900 20 32 7700 70040402 20 16 7700 70053403 28 16 

7700 70027209 14 11 7700 70034007 20 33 7700 70040501 20 42 7700 70053502 28 17 

34 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

{tf-§ y.!~ ~-§ {!;;-§ y.!~ ~'5 {!;;-§ y.!~ ~"5 {tf-§ m:~ ~"5 
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. 

7700 70055002 28 28 7700 70071603 18 60 7700 77061604DA 30 30 7700 AM0206012HO 10 4 

7700 70055101 28 29 7700 70076008 14 22 7700 77061703DA 30 5 7700 AM0206014HO 12 58 

7700 70055200 28 30 7700 70076107 14 23 7700 77061703DA 30 26 7700 AM0206014HO 20 29 

7700 70055309 28 31 7700 70076206 14 24 7700 77067720DA 18 12 7700 AM0206014HO 24 37 

7700 70055408 28 32 7700 70078004 14 27 7700 77083024DA 4 31 7700 AM0206016HO 16 33 

7700 70055606 28 34 7700 70078103 14 28 7700 77083222DA 4 30 7700 AM0206018HO 16 7 

7700 70055705 28 35 7700 70078202 14 29 7700 AM0104008HO 8 16 7700 AM0303003HO 4 75 

7700 70055804 28 36 7700 70080000 14 17 7700 AM010401 OHO 8 2 7700 AM0303003HO 6 76 

7700 70055903 28 37 7700 70080109 14 18 7700 AM0105016HO 8 23 7700 AM0303003HO 10 20 

7700 70056000 28 38 7700 70080208 14 19 7700 AM0206025HO 8 28 7700 AM0303003HO 10 26 

7700 70056109 28 39 7700 70081008 20 22 7700 AM0304004HO 8 6 7700 AM0303003HO 10 34 
7700 70056208 28 40 7700 70081107 20 21 7700 AM0306006HO 8· 9 7700 AM0303003HO 10 42 
7700 70056307 28 41 7700 70081800 22 21 7700 AM0306006HO 8 15 7700 AM0303003HO 10 46 
7700 70056406 28 43 7700 70082600 24 51 7700 AM0306012HO 8 26 7700 AM0303003HO 10 67 

7700 70056505 28 42 7700 70084002 22 19 7700 AM0504003HN 8 10 7700 AM0303003HO 18 64 
7700 70056703 28 44 7700 70084101 22 31 7700 AM0102506HO 22 14 7700 AM0304004HO 4 56 
7700 70056802 28 33 7700 70084200 22 32 7700 AM0102506HO 24 49 7700 AM0304004HO 4 70 
7700 70057206 28 47 7700 70084408 22 33 7700 AM0103005DN 4 52 7700 AM0304004HO 10 2 

7700 70057 404 28 50 7700 70084507 22 26 7700 AM0103006HO 12 61 7700 AM0304004HO 10 14 
7700 70057503 28 51 7700 70084606 22 24 7700 AM0104006HO 6 44 7700 AM0304004HO 12 20 
7700 70057602 28 52 7700 70085009 10 60 7700 AM0104006HO 6 81 7700 AM0304004HO 12 34 
7700 70057701 28 45 7700 70087009 10 55 7700 AM0104006HO 10 10 7700 AM0304004HO 12 49 
7700 70058501 32 2 7700 70087108 10 57 7700 AM0104006HO 12 1 7700 AM0304004HO 12 74 
7700 70058550 32 1 7700 70087207 10 59 7700 AM0104006HO 12 5 7700 AM0304004HO 12 77 
7700 70058600 32 3 7700 70087256 10 58 7700 AM0104006HO 12 10 7700 AM0304004HO 14 4 
7700 70058709 32 9 7700 77000107DA 4 1 7700 AM0104006HO 16 36 7700 AM0304004HO 14 15 
7700 70058808 32 10 7700 77000325DA 4 12 7700 AM0104006HO 22 18 7700 AM0304004HO 16 37 
7700 70058907 32 13 7700 77000929DA 4 28 7700 AM0104006HO 24 44 7700 AM0304004HO 16 40 
7700 70059004 32 11 7700 77001001 DA 4 53 7700 AM0104006HO 32 8 7700 AM0304004HO 20 2 
7700 70059103 32 12 7700 77001002DA 18 13 7700 AM0104008HO 2 10 7700 AM0304004HO 20 5 
7700 70060200 30 6 7700 77001003DA 26 32 7700 AM0104008HO 2 14 7700 AM0304004HO 22 5 
7700 70060408 30 4 7700 77001004DA 30 1 7700 AM0104008HO 4 77 7700 AM0304004HO 24 27 
7700 70060705 30 18 7700 77002821 DA 26 30 7700 AM0104008HO 6 52 7700 AM0304004HO 24 30 
7700 70060903 30 14 7700 77003259DA 4 40 7700 AM0104008HO 6 56 7700 AM0304004HO 26 2 
7700 70061307 30 20 7700 77003507DA 4 6 7700 AM0104008HO 6 72 7700 AM0304006HO 4 78 
7700 70061406 30 21 7700 77004327DA 4 15 7700 AM0104008HO 6 77 7700 AM0304006HO 12 48 
7700 70065001 10 33 7700 77008407DA 4 14 7700 AM0104008HO 6 83 7700 AM0304006HO 24 6 
7700 70065100 10 41 7700 77009009DA 4 16 7700 AM0104008HO 12 12 7700 AM0304006HO 24 23 
7700 70065407 10 45 7700 77010106DA 8 29 7700 AM0104008HO 16 11 7700 AM0304006HO 26 28 
7700 70066058 18 31 7700 77015709DA 10 49 7700 AM0104008HO 20 18 7700 AM030401 OHO 10 64 
7700 70066553 18 42 7700 77019706DA 8 31 7700 AM0104008HO 22 30 7700 AM0305005HO 10 19 
7700 70067007 18 32 7700 770200200Di 26 31 7700 AM0104008HO 26 13 7700 AM0305005HO 26 5 
7700 70067106 18 33 7700 77025720DA 20 27 7700 AM0104008HO 26 18 7700 AM030501 OHO 18 65 
7700 70067106 18 44 7700 77038124OA 6 3 7700 AM0104008HO 32 5 7700 AM0703006HO 12 79 
7700 70067205 18 34 7700 77038223DA 6 12 7700 AM0104010HO 2 11 7700 AM0804008HO 4 55 
7700 70067304 18 36 7700 77038322DA 6 21 7700 AM0104010HO 10 27 7700 AM0904006HO 4 66 
7700 70067304 18 47 7700 77038421 DA 6 30 7700 AM010401 OHO 14 39 7700 AM0904006HO 4 69 
7700 70067 403 18 35 7700 77038925DA 6 6 7700 AM0104010HO 14 41 7700 AM0904006HO 4 71 
7700 70067 403 18 46 7700 77038925DA 6 15 7700 AM0104010HO 16 2 7700 AM0904006HO 4 72 
7700 70067502 18 37 7700 77038925DA 6 24 7700 AM0104010HO 16 21 7700 AM0904006HO 4 74 
7700 70067502 18 48 7700 77038925DA 6 33 7700 AM0104012HO 16 23 7700 AM0904006HO 6 42 
7700 70067809 18 43 7700 77048502DA 28 7 7700 AM0104012HO 28 23 7700 AM0904007HO 14 36 
7700 70067908 18 45 7700 77048601 DA 28 8 7700 AM0105008HO 16 9 7700 AM0904008HO 4 54 
7700 70070050 18 53 7700 77049401 DA 28 6 7700 AM0105014HO 14 7 7700 AM0904008HO 4 68 
7700 70071009 18 54 7700 77060309DA 30 25 7700 AM0106008HO 6 54 7700 AM0904008HO 4 80 
7700 70071108 18 56 7700 77060507DA 30 8 7700 AM0106014HO 18 72 7700 AM0904008HO 20 40 
7700 70071207 18 57 7700 77060804DA 30 16 7700 AM0204012HO 10 12 7700 AM0904008HO 28 22 
7700 70071306 18 61 7700 77061000DA 30 11 7700 AM0204012HO 16 34 7700 AM090401 OHO 4 46 
7700 70071405 18 55 7700 77061208DA 30 19 7700 AM0205014HO 26 8 7700 AM090401 OHO 4 65 
7700 70071504 18 58 7700 77061505DA 30 22 7700 AM020601 OHO 10 17 7700 AM0905008HO 16 1 

35 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

i*"5 y'.I~ 1'~ i*-i§ y'.I~ 1'-§ i*~ y'.!~ ~"5 i*-i§ y'.!~ ~"5 
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. 

7700 AM0905016HO 4 62 7700 YX300200 26 24 
7700 AM0906012HO 4 63 9047 000032 28 46 
7700 AM0906016BZ 30 2 9092 002700 075S 10 35 
7700 AM090601682 30 24 9092 002700 075S 10 43 
7700 AM1204008HO 16 15 9092 002700 075S 10 47 
7700 AS0106003HO 18 62 9092 002700 0755 28 48 
7700 AS0106004HO 18 38 
7700 AS0106004HO 18 49 
7700 AS0106006HO 20 31 
7700 AS0108004HO 20 19 
7700 AS0109006HO 18 40 
7700 AS0109006HO 18 51 

7700 AS0109006HO 18 63 

7700 AS0109008HO 14 21 

7700 AS0109008HO 14 25 
7700 AS0109008HO 14 30 
7700 AS0109008HO 22 23 
7700 AS0109008HO 24 52 
7700 AS0111007HO 18 66 
7700 AS0112012HO 14 13 

7700 AS0706002HO 10 61 
7700 AS0909006HO 20 43 
7700 AS1109008HO 16 17 
7700 BM0204035DO 2 13 
7700 BM0204035DO 12 14 
7700 BM0204035DO 16 3 
7700 BM0206045DO 18 73 
7700 8S0208020DO 18 59 
7700 DA0604303TO 4 37 

7700 DB0306405TO 6 73 

7700 O80308503TO 4 49 
7700 DE0703006TZ 12 2 

7700 DE0705007TZ 12 25 
7700 DP0104508TO 12 11 

7700 DP0117026BC 30 27 

7700 DP02032050O 4 58 
7700 DP0203703TO 16 18 
7700 DP02043088O 4 64 

7700 DP02043088O 4 73 

7700 DP02043088O 4 76 

7700 DP02043088O 6 80 
7700 DP02043088O 14 38 

7700 DP02043088O 26 14 

7700 DP02053108O 26 7 

7700 DT0416432TO 30 28 
7700 DT0505113TO 30 31 

7700 GR1744DA 30 3 
7700 GR1932OA 30 12 

7700 GZ315DA 30 23 

7700 GZ316DA 30 7 
7700 YX200100 10 6 
7700 YX200100 10 22 
7700 YX200100 10 50 

7700 YX200100 12 51 

7700 YX200100 16 28 
7700 YX200100 24 11 

7700 YX200100 24 43 
7700 YX200100 26 22 

7700 YX200100 26 26 
7700 YX200200 20 35 

36 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




